BOOKLET OF SERVICE
UNDER GUARANTEE
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CONDITIONS OF GUARANTEE

Terms of the guarantee

ISO-Rivolta cars are guaranteed against possible defects of materials and work-
manship, under normal conditions of use and service,

The guarantee is valid for six months or up to 10000 Km - 5000 Miles, whichever
is first. It commences from the date of delivery of the vehicle and is valld only in
respect of the first owner who has purchased the vehicle from an suthorised sales

agent.

The guaranted does not cover tyres, battery, the carburettor, instruments and
some other units not manufactured by the factory,

The guarantes obligation assumed by 150 is limited to the replacement or the
repair, ex-works, of parts which are recognised as defective in material or work-
manship in the opinion of the technical department of IS0, this opinion being
incontestable, The labour costs for disassembling and re-assembly, transport and any
on-the-spot inspections, are on the account of the owner of the vehicle.

Cancellation of the guarantee
The guarantee on the part of the manufacturer is no longer valid:

— in the event of change of ownership of the vehicle.

— if the defects or the damage discovered are caused by negligence in the standard

of maintenance or misure of the vehicle.

— if repairs or modifications are carried out other than in workshops authorised
by the manufacturer, such a way as to prejudice the working life or the strength
of any part.

— if the vehicle has taken part in sporting contests or has been used for purposes
different from those for which it is intended.

Responsibility

The manufacturers consider themsalves free from any responsibility for possible
injuries to persons or things deriving from the use ar the possession of ISO-Rivolta
wvehicles,

Moreover, the manfacturers shall not be liable for any damage arising from
breaking-in, theft, fire or other cases of « force majeure » which may affect the
vehicle or the property of the customer on the premises of 150 or in the workshops
of authorised salez agents.

The manufacturers reserve the right to carry out without previous notice any
modification or improvement of their products, without this constituting a duty
to make the same modifications to previously manufactured vehicles.

Jh' performance data supplied are purely indicative and are not formally
binding.
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DELIVERY CONFIRMATION SLIP
FOR THE ISO RIVOLTA G.T.

Type LR.

Body No.

Engine No.

Owner's signature

Address

Town

Date of delivery . . ..
Expiration date of guarantee

Stamp and signature of Dealer



DELIVERY CONFIRMATION SLIP
FOR THE ISO RIVOLTA G.T.

Type LR.
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Owner’s signature

Address

Town -.

Date of delivery

Expiration date of guarantee

Stamp and signature of Dealer



USE OF THE FREE SERVICE COUPON

Owners of |SO-Rivolta vehicles are recommended, in their own in-
terests, to avail themselves in good time of our free maintenance service,
where expert mechanics will supervise the initial period of use of the
vehicle, giving appropriate advice and checking the normal functioning
of the various components.

For this purpose, each vehicle is accompanied by a free service booklet
which contains a coupon entitling the owner to service and maintenance
after 1000, 2500, and 5000 Km (600, 1500 and 3000 miles).

The labor expended in carrying out the above operations is free of
charge: only the cost of lubricants will be charged.

If during these operations it is necessary to carry out other works
not listed on the coupons, the terms of the guarantee shall be applied,
whenever the work is covered by them.

In order to obtain free service, the customer is required to approach
the sales agent from whom he obtained the vehicle. It is possible, however,
to apply another |1SO authorised agent, in the event of change of address
or if a long journey would otherwise be involved,

The coupon must be used solely within the peried of validity indicated
otherwise it is cosidered cancelled. The validity ceases in any case with
the expiration of the guarantee,



COUPON No. 1

Work carried out on___

COUPON No. 2

Work carriedouten._.__._ ...

COUPON No. 3
Work carried out on

After Em

AT

After Km

Miles

ATter ) i

Miles .

Stamp and signature

of Dealer

Stamp and signature

of Dealer

Stamp and signature

of Dealer

Type IR
Body No......_.

ISO-RIVOLTA G.T.

GUARANTEE SERVICE DEPARTMENT

COUPON Neo. 1

valid after 900 Km - 550 Miles
but not after 1200 Km - 700 Miles or 6 months

Date wpon which work was carried out .
Speedometer reading

Customar's SIENATUNS ... . i
Stamp and signature of Dea!er

Body Mo.._.

ISO-RIVOLTA G.T.

GUARANTEE SERVICE DEPARTMENT

COUPON No. 2

valid after 2300 Km - 1400 Miles
but not after 2600 Km - 1600 Miles or 6 months

Date upon which work was carried out
Speedometer reading

Customer’s signature A
Stamp and signature of Dea!er .

Type IR
Pl G o g

ISO-RIVOLTA G.T,

GUARANTEE SERVICE DEPARTMENMT

COUPON No. 3

valid after 4800 Km - 2900 Miles
but not after 5200 Km - 3100 Miles or 6 months

Date upon which work was carried out
Speedometer reading ...

Customer’s signature e
Stamp and signature of Dealer e e SRl e SR R T




This coupon authorizes carrying out the operations indicated
on the following pages under the numbers:

1-2-3-4-6-7-8-9-10-11-13-14-15-19 -
20-27-23-25-26-27-29-30-31-32-33-34-
35-37-38-39-40-41 -42-43- 44 - 45 - 46 - 47 -
48 - 49 - 5] - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 5B,

This coupon authorizes carrying cut the operations indicated
on the following pages under the numbers:

1-5-8-25-33-41-456-48-50 - 55 - 57.

This coupon authorizes carrying out the operations indicated
on the following pages under the numbers:

20 -04 -25 - 27 -28-30-33-34 - 36 - 38 - 41 - 42 -
1-2-8-4-7-B-2-10-12-13-1-17-18-
44 - 46 - 47 - 48 - 5] - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 57 - 58.



TABLE OF CHECKING, ADJUSTMENT AND

{up to six months or 10000 Km - 6000 miles )

MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS DURING THE PERIOD
OF SERVICE UNDER GUARANTEE

OPERATIONS

COUPCN EXPIRY

o ©NOo LA

11,
12.
13.

14,
15,

Description

VEHICLE INSPECTION

Check condition of tires and inflation
Check general condition of the vehicle

Vehicle road test (investigating steering,
brakes, suspension and accessories; lo-
cating any abnormal noises in bodywork
and mechanical parts)

ENGINE

Checking oil level and topping up
Changing engine oil and filter element
Adjust valve clearances

Adjust fan belt tension

Check radiator water level

Check radiator and heater hoses for
watertightness

Check and adjust as necessary contact-
breaker points

Check ignition equipment

Clean and adjust spark plug electrodes
Check carburettor and adjust the idling
speed

Check the fuel piping for tightness

Check the operation of the manifold
heating valves
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OPERATIONS

COUPON EXPIRY

Description

16.
17
18.

19.

20.

21.
22.
99
24,
25,

7.
28,
2%.
31,

a2
33.

34,

Check operation of oil ventilator valve
Clean air filter

Clean petrol filter in tank and replace
rear petrol filter paper

Check the various engine component
bolts for tightness

Check tightness of exhaust pipes

TRANSMISSION

Check clutch pedal play

Lubricate clutch control levers

Check oil level in gearbox and differential
Change oil in differential

Grease joints of transmission shafts

Check bolts on differential and transmis-
sion shafts for tightness

SUSPENSION

Check play in wheel bearings

Change over tyres

Check rigidity of the wheels

Examine condition of the springs and
brake pads

Check seals on shock absorbers and their
attachments

Check tightness of bolts on drive shafts
Grease spherical joints of the front su-
spension

STEERING
Check play and tightness of the linkages
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OCPERATIONS

COUPON

EXPIRY

35;
34,

37,
38.
. Check hydraulic piping for tightness
40.
41.
. Check servo brake operation
43.
. Check efficiency of hand brake
45,

49.
50.
31,
53.
54.
35,
56,

57,

58.

Description

Check wheel track
Check oil level in steering box

BRAKES
Check bedding of pads and discs
Check clearance between pads and discs

Bleed hydraulic circuit
Check level of brake fluid

Check brake pedal play

Check tightness of bolts on discs and
levers

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

. Check level of electrolyte in battery
47,
48.

Clean and grease battery terminals
Check operation of head and side lights
and indicator

Check headlamp setting

Lubricate horn blower

BODYWORK

Check locks on deor, bonnet and boot lid
Lubricate hinges and locks

Check operation of windows

Check operation of heater and ventilator
Check operation of windscreen wipers
and screenwashers

.Check tightness of bolts on bumpers and

number plates
Check level of screen washer liquid

FINAL INSPECTION OF VEHICLE
Vehicle and instruments road test
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150 S.p.A. Automotoveicoll - Via V. Veneto &6 - Bresso (Milanc)
Telefone 923791 - Telex lsomotor 31417
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